recognizes and report inappropriate behavior and instances of aggression including 
punching and/or verbal exchanges. The incidents were equally distributed between DUS 
and Athletics staff.  

WSIB and CU Workplace Incident and Injury Data 

In addition to the one hundred and nineteen (119) injuries that occurred in 2014, eleven 
(11) incidents were noted to have occurred while no injuries were documented.  Incidents 
such as: Liquid Natural Gas leak, ammonia leak during decommissioning, light cover 
falling down within occupant space, concrete block dropped while being moved.